
Page 1 to 45

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/034933-2025 

Contract

Muli Temperature Food Solutions

Supply Chain Coordination Limited

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-034933

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04865b  

Published 25 June 2025, 10:01am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Supply Chain Coordination Limited

Wellington House, 133-155 Waterloo Road

London

SE1 8UG

Email

governance@supplychain.nhs.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UK - United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/034933-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/034933-2025
mailto:governance@supplychain.nhs.uk


Page 2 to 45

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/department-of-health-and-socialcare/about

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

National or federal Agency/Office

I.5) Main activity

Health

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Muli Temperature Food Solutions

II.1.2) Main CPV code

15000000 - Food, beverages, tobacco and related products

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

NHS Supply Chain: Food seeked to establish a Non-exclusive Framework Agreement for the
supply of Multi Temperature Food Solutions to Trusts within the NHS (the “Customer(s)”).
via the Direct Route covering products from the following categories: 

• Ambient Food Products 

• Chilled Food Products

 • Frozen Food Products 

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/department-of-health-and-socialcare/about


Page 3 to 45

The awarded suppliers will be responsible for the supply (as a result of re-opening of
competition or direct award) who will deliver and manage Multi Temperature Food Solutions
into the NHS and its Trusts for their catering needs. 

The Framework Agreement will have an initial term of 24 months with an option to extend
incrementally for up to a further 24 months. The contract will be for a maximum term of 48
months. 

It is anticipated that in the first 24 months the value of the Framework Agreement will be in
the region of £172,300,000. This is based on the 164 Trusts currently using the NHS Supply
Chain: Food’s framework. For the full 48 month term (if extended) the anticipated value of
the Framework Agreement will be in the region of £354,300,000. 

These values are approximate only and are based on the most recent historical usage
information, with a forecasted level of growth. The values provided are for guidance only and
are not a guarantee of business.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: Yes

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £354,300,000

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Ambient Food Products

Lot No

1

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

03210000 - Cereals and potatoes

03220000 - Vegetables, fruits and nuts

15500000 - Dairy products



Page 4 to 45

15800000 - Miscellaneous food products

15810000 - Bread products, fresh pastry goods and cakes

15897200 - Canned goods

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

This lot covers a range of Ambient Food Products. 

The value for the first 24 months is anticipated to be £68,200,000 and £138,460,440 for
the full 48 months (if extended).

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Social Value – Fighting Climate Change / Weighting: 5

Quality criterion - Name: Social Value – Equal Opportunity / Weighting: 5

Quality criterion - Name: Social Value - Tackling Economic Inequality / Weighting: 5

Cost criterion - Name: Financial / Weighting: 85

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

The Framework Agreement will have an initial term of 24 months with an option to extend
incrementally for up to a further 24 months. The contract will be for a maximum term of 48
months.

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 45

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Chilled Food Products

Lot No

2

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

03220000 - Vegetables, fruits and nuts

03311000 - Fish

15110000 - Meat

15500000 - Dairy products

15810000 - Bread products, fresh pastry goods and cakes

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

This lot covers a range of Chilled Food Products.

The value for the first 24 months is anticipated to be £46,000,000 and £95,164,980 for the
full 48 months (if extended).

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Social Value – Fighting Climate Change / Weighting: 5

Quality criterion - Name: Social Value – Equal Opportunity / Weighting: 5

Quality criterion - Name: Social Value - Tackling Economic Inequality / Weighting: 5



Page 6 to 45

Cost criterion - Name: Financial / Weighting: 85

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

The Framework Agreement will have an initial term of 24 months with an option to extend
incrementally for up to a further 24 months. The contract will be for a maximum term of 48
months.

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Frozen Food Products

Lot No

3

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

03220000 - Vegetables, fruits and nuts

03311000 - Fish

15110000 - Meat

15810000 - Bread products, fresh pastry goods and cakes

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom



Page 7 to 45

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

This lot covers a range of Frozen Food Products. 

The value for the first 24 months is anticipated to be £58,100,000 and £120,674,580 for the
full 48 months (if extended).

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Social Value – Fighting Climate Change / Weighting: 5

Quality criterion - Name: Social Value – Equal Opportunity / Weighting: 5

Quality criterion - Name: Social Value - Tackling Economic Inequality / Weighting: 5

Cost criterion - Name: Financial / Weighting: 85

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

The Framework Agreement will have an initial term of 24 months with an option to extend
incrementally for up to a further 24 months. The contract will be for a maximum term of 48
months.

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 8 to 45

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing
system

The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2025/S 000-002666

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

1

Title

Ambient Food Products

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

27 May 2025

/Notice/002666-2025


Page 9 to 45

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 25 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

BFS Group LTD T/A Bidfood

814 Leigh Road, Slough, Berkshire, SL1 4BD

Slough

SL1 4BD

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Brake Bros Ltd

Enterprise House, Eureka Business Park, Ashford, Kent, TN25 4AG

Ashford

TN25 4AG

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code



Page 10 to 45

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Castell Howell Foods Ltd

Cross Hands Food Park, Cross Hands, Llanelli, Carmarthenshire SA14 6SX

Carmarthenshire

SA14 6SX

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Charles Saunders Ltd

Great Western Business Park Armstrong Way, Yate. BS37 5NG

Yate

BS37 5NG

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code



Page 11 to 45

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Creed Foodservice

Unit S3, Narvik Way, Tyne Tunnel Estate, North Shields, Tyne & Wear, NE29 7XJ

Tyne & Wear

NE29 7XJ

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Crowndale Food Services LTD

Unit 17 Ashville Way Whetstone Leicester LE8 6NU

Leicester

LE8 6NU

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code



Page 12 to 45

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Dunsters Farm

Waterfold Business Park, Bury, BL97BR

Bury

BL97BR

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Elite Fine Foods

814 Leigh Road, Slough. SL1 4BD

Slough

SL1 4BD

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code



Page 13 to 45

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Fulfil Limited t/a Queensland Bakery

Plot 53, Central Way, Andover, SP10 5AN

Andover

SP10 5AN

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Greenfield Food Company Ltd T/A Ewood Foods

Huncoat Industrial Estate, Newhouse Road, Accrington, Lancashire. BB5 6NT

Accrington

BB5 6NT

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code



Page 14 to 45

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

H N Nuttall

Newton Moor Ind. Est, Hyde, Cheshire, SK14 4LF

Hyde

SK14 4LF

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Harlech Foodservice

Parc Amaeth, Llanystumwy, Gwynedd, LL52 0LJ

Gwynedd

LL52 0LJ

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code



Page 15 to 45

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Harvest Fine Foods Ltd

814 Leigh Road, Slough, Berkshire, SL1 4BD

Slough

SL1 4BD

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Hunts Food Group Ltd

Hunts Ludbourne Road, Sherborne, Dorset DT93NJ

Sherborne

DT93NJ

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code



Page 16 to 45

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

KENT FROZEN FOODS LIMITED

Enterprise House, Eureka Business Park, Ashford, Kent, TN25 4AG

Ashford

TN25 4AG

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Mark Clegg & Company t/as Clegg's Chilled Food Service

Unit 1, Higher College Farm, Lower Lane, Hothersall ,Longridge, Preston, Lancashire, PR3
2YJ

Preston

PR3 2YJ

Country

United Kingdom



Page 17 to 45

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

MJ Baker Foodservice

S3 Narvik Way, Tyne Tunnel Trading Est, North Sheilds, Tyne & Wear, NE29 7XJ

Tyne & Wear

NE29 7XJ

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

RD Johns Limted

Business Park, Ugbrooke, Kingsteignton, TQ12 3GP

Kingsteignton

TQ12 3GP

Country

United Kingdom



Page 18 to 45

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Savona Foodservice

11-12 Oxonian Park, Langford Locks, Kidlington OX5 1FP

Kidlington

OX5 1FP

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Thomas Ridley

814 Leigh Road, Slough. SL1 4BD

Slough

SL1 4BD

Country

United Kingdom



Page 19 to 45

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Trevors Warehouses Ltd

17 St Peters Place, Fleetwood, Lancashire, FY7 6EB

Fleetwood

FY7 6EB

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Turner Price (Country Range)

Wiltshire Road, Hull, HU4 6PD

Hull

HU4 6PD

Country

United Kingdom



Page 20 to 45

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Welsh Hills Bakery Ltd

Tramway, Hirwaun, CF44 9NY

Hirwaun

CF44 9NY

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £138,460,440



Page 21 to 45

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

2

Title

Chilled Food Products

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

27 May 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 22 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

BFS Group LTD T/A Bidfood

814 Leigh Road, Slough, Berkshire, SL1 4BD

Slough

SL1 4BD

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom



Page 22 to 45

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Brake Bros Ltd

Enterprise House, Eureka Business Park, Ashford, Kent, TN25 4AG

Ashford

TN25 4AG

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Castell Howell Foods Ltd

Cross Hands Food Park, Cross Hands, Llanelli, Carmarthenshire SA14 6SX

Carmarthenshire

SA14 6SX

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom



Page 23 to 45

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Charles Saunders Ltd

Great Western Business Park Armstrong Way, Yate. BS37 5NG

Yate

BS37 5NG

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Creed Foodservice

Unit S3, Narvik Way, Tyne Tunnel Estate, North Shields, Tyne & Wear, NE29 7XJ

Tyne & Wear

NE29 7XJ

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom



Page 24 to 45

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Crowndale Food Services LTD

Unit 17 Ashville Way Whetstone Leicester LE8 6NU

Leicester

LE8 6NU

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Dunsters Farm

Waterfold Business Park, Bury, BL97BR

Bury

BL97BR

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom



Page 25 to 45

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Elite Fine Foods

814 Leigh Road, Slough, Berkshire, SL1 4BD

Slough

SL1 4BD

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Greenfield Food Company Ltd T/A Ewood Foods

Huncoat Industrial Estate, Newhouse Road, Accrington, Lancashire. BB5 6NT

Accrington

BB5 6NT

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom



Page 26 to 45

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

H N Nuttall

Newton Moor Ind. Est, Hyde, Cheshire, SK14 4LF

Hyde

SK14 4LF

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Harlech Foodservice

Parc Amaeth, Llanystumwy, Gwynedd, LL52 0LJ

Gwynedd

LL52 0LJ

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom



Page 27 to 45

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Harvest Fine Foods Ltd

814 Leigh Road, Slough, Berkshire, SL1 4BD

Slough

SL1 4BD

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Hunts Food Group Ltd

Hunts Ludbourne Road, Sherborne, Dorset DT93NJ

Sherborne

DT93NJ

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom



Page 28 to 45

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

KENT FROZEN FOODS LIMITED

Enterprise House, Eureka Business Park, Ashford, Kent, TN25 4AG

Ashford

TN25 4AG

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Mark Clegg & Company t/as Clegg's Chilled Food Service

Unit 1, Higher College Farm, Lower Lane, Hothersall ,Longridge, Preston, Lancashire, PR3
2YJ

Preston

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom



Page 29 to 45

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

MJ Baker Foodservice

S3 Narvik Way, Tyne Tunnel Trading Est, North Sheilds, Tyne & Wear, NE29 7XJ

Tyne & Wear

NE29 7XJ

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

RD Johns Limted

Business Park, Ugbrooke, Kingsteignton, TQ12 3GP

Kingsteignton

TQ12 3GP

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom



Page 30 to 45

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Savona Foodservice

11-12 Oxonian Park, Langford Locks, Kidlington OX5 1FP

Kidlington

OX5 1FP

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Thomas Ridley

814 Leigh Road, Slough, Berkshire, SL1 4BD

Slough

SL1 4BD

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom



Page 31 to 45

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Trevors Warehouses Ltd

17 St Peters Place, Fleetwood, Lancashire, FY7 6EB

Fleetwood

FY7 6EB

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £95,164,980



Page 32 to 45

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

3

Title

Frozen Food Products

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

27 May 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 26 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

BFS Group LTD T/A Bidfood

814 Leigh Road, Slough, Berkshire, SL1 4BD

Slough

SL1 4BD

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom



Page 33 to 45

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Brake Bros Ltd

Enterprise House, Eureka Business Park, Ashford, Kent, TN25 4AG

Ashford

TN25 4AG

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Castell Howell Foods Ltd

Cross Hands Food Park, Cross Hands, Llanelli, Carmarthenshire SA14 6SX

Carmarthenshire

SA14 6SX

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom



Page 34 to 45

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Charles Saunders Ltd

Great Western Business Park Armstrong Way, Yate. BS37 5NG

Yate

BS37 5NG

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Creed Foodservice

Unit S3, Narvik Way, Tyne Tunnel Estate, North Shields, Tyne & Wear, NE29 7XJ

Tyne & Wear

NE29 7XJ

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom



Page 35 to 45

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Crowndale Food Services LTD

Unit 17 Ashville Way Whetstone Leicester LE8 6NU

Leicester

LE8 6NU

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

DELICE DE FRANCE

149 BRENT ROAD, SOUTHALL, MIDDLESEX, UB2 5LJ

Southall

UB2 5LJ

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom



Page 36 to 45

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Dunsters Farm

Waterfold Business Park, Bury, BL97BR

Bury

BL97BR

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Elite Fine Foods

814 Leigh Road, Slough, Berkshire, SL1 4BD

Slough

SL1 4BD

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom



Page 37 to 45

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Greenfield Food Company Ltd T/A Ewood Foods

Huncoat Industrial Estate, Newhouse Road, Accrington, Lancashire. BB5 6NT

Accrington

BB5 6NT

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

H N Nuttall

Newton Moor Ind. Est, Hyde, Cheshire, SK14 4LF

Hyde

SK14 4LF

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom



Page 38 to 45

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Harlech Foodservice

Parc Amaeth, Llanystumwy, Gwynedd, LL52 0LJ

Gwynedd

LL52 0LJ

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Harvest Fine Foods Ltd

814 Leigh Road, Slough, Berkshire, SL1 4BD

Slough

SL1 4BD

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom



Page 39 to 45

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Hunts Food Group Ltd

Hunts Ludbourne Road, Sherborne, Dorset DT93NJ

Sherborne

DT93NJ

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

KENT FROZEN FOODS LIMITED

Enterprise House, Eureka Business Park, Ashford, Kent, TN25 4AG

Ashford

TN25 4AG

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom



Page 40 to 45

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

MJ Baker Foodservice

S3 Narvik Way, Tyne Tunnel Trading Est, North Sheilds, Tyne & Wear, NE29 7XJ

Tyne & Wear

NE29 7XJ

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Moving Mountains Foods Limited

The Frames, 1 Phipp Street, Shoreditch, London EC2A 4PS

London

EC2A 4PS

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom



Page 41 to 45

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

NH Case Ltd

21 Bennetts Field, Wincanton, Somerset, BA9 9DT

Wincanton

BA9 9DT

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

RD Johns Limted

Business Park, Ugbrooke, Kingsteignton, TQ12 3GP

Kingsteignton

TQ12 3GP

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom



Page 42 to 45

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Savona Foodservice

11-12 Oxonian Park, Langford Locks, Kidlington OX5 1FP

Kidlington

OX5 1FP

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Thomas Ridley

814 Leigh Road, Slough, Berkshire, SL1 4BD

Slough

SL1 4BD

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom



Page 43 to 45

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Trevors Warehouses Ltd

17 St Peters Place, Fleetwood, Lancashire, FY7 6EB

Fleetwood

FY7 6EB

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Turner Price (Country Range)

Wiltshire Road, Hull, HU4 6PD

Hull

HU4 6PD

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom



Page 44 to 45

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Yearsley Food Limited

Hareshill Road, Heywood, Lancashire, OL10 2TP

Heywood

OL10 2TP

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £120,674,580



Page 45 to 45

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

N/A

N/A

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-25T23:39:08+0100
	TCPDF




